JSC-SK 氣墊式避震器安裝說明
JSC-SK air mounts installation guide
安裝前，請確認避震器之型號規格是否正確。
Before installation, make sure the model and the specification are
correct.
安裝說明
Installation guide
• 所需工具：24mm開口扳手(M16)、 36mm開口扳手(M24) 、打氣筒、壓力表、爪式千斤頂。(如圖1)
Required tools: 24mm (M16) 、 26mm (M146) open wrench, air pump, pressure gauge,
and claw jack (Fig 1)and claw jack (Fig 1).
• 在無荷重狀態時，氣墊式避震器內請勿充氣。
Do not inflate the air mounts without loading.
• 以爪式千斤頂慢慢將設備抬高至臨時木台相同高度。(如圖2)
Elevate the equipment to the same height as the wooden panel with claw jack gradually (Fig 2).
A B H Min Max
型號
Type
尺寸
Dimension
荷重
Load (Kgs)
固定螺栓
Fixed bolt
CS*L
JSC-1200-SK 300 300 900 1200 M16-110L
JSC-1600-SK 350 350 1200 1600 M16-110L
JSC-2000-SK 380 380 1600 2000 M16-110L
JSC-3500-SK 500 500 2800 3500 M20-150L
JSC-6000-SK 575 575 3500 6000 M24-150L
120
固定螺栓
fixed bolt
JSC-9000-SK 670 670 6000 9000 M24-150L
續接背面 Refer to the reverse side for the illustration. J.S.C. Scientific Controls Co., Ltd. 1
氣門嘴
valve
橡膠防滑墊